
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1407
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2000
ANGANWADI CENTRES
KISHAN SINGH SANGWAN

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to open new Anganwadi Centres in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government of Bihar has demanded for more funds for infrastructural facilities to be provided to Anganwadi Centres in the State;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a): Yes, Sir

(b): Approximately 35000 Anganwadi Centres during 2000-2001 and 18200 Anganwadi Centres during 2001-2002 under General ICDS Scheme will be sanctioned as per norms approved by the Government of India. The State-wise sanction will be on the basis of population.

(c): No, Sir.

(d)&(e): Does not arise.
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